
12/1/24 Game #1 Blue: 72
Black: 66

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Carr, Lincoln 1 6 10 3 4 9 14 8 8 4 1 29
Hudson, Charlie 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gnau, Brian 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Miescke, Mike 4 0 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 2 3
Melendez, Sancho 5 6 10 0 4 6 14 1 1 6 1 13
Skaggs, Chris 6 0 1 1 5 1 6 3 4 7 2 6
Renshaw, Brian 7 7 12 2 3 9 15 1 4 3 2 21

Team Totals 19 36 7 17 26 53 13 17 21 8 72

2 Point Field Goal % 52.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 41.2%
Overall Field Goal % 49.1%
Free Throw % 76.5%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Marshall, J.J. 1 3 5 0 0 3 5 1 2 5 3 7
Crawford, Ray 2 3 4 2 6 5 10 0 0 5 2 12
Clark, Moe 3 10 12 5 7 15 19 2 2 4 1 37
Williams, Neal 0 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 0 4 5 4
Kurtz, Andrew 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Oliver, Sam 6 3 7 0 2 3 9 0 0 10 3 6
Glover, Mark 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals 21 34 7 15 28 49 3 4 28 14 66

2 Point Field Goal % 61.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 46.7%
Overall Field Goal % 57.1%
Free Throw % 75.0%



12/1/24 Game #2 Orange: 37
Green: 50

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kennedy, Austin 1 3 3 2 5 5 8 2 3 3 3 14
Pierce, Kenny 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 0
Farnan, Patrick 3 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 9 2 2
Noonan, Jon 4 0 7 3 5 3 12 0 0 4 3 9
Gagel, Todd 5 2 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 4 1 4
Thornbury, Daniel 6 3 5 0 9 3 14 2 2 5 3 8
Cosgrove, Rex 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 9 21 5 20 14 41 4 5 27 14 37

2 Point Field Goal % 42.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 25.0%
Overall Field Goal % 34.1%
Free Throw % 80.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Eubanks, Nate 1 6 11 0 3 6 14 1 2 3 2 13
Montgomery, Kent 2 0 1 4 9 4 10 1 2 5 0 13
Coleman, Matt 3 2 4 1 2 3 6 0 0 9 3 7
Huff, Mitch 4 6 6 0 2 6 8 0 2 6 1 12
Dunn, Eran 5 0 4 0 0 0 4 1 2 2 1 1
Willinger, Ken 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Latkovski, Dominic 7 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 2 7 2 4

Team Totals 16 31 5 16 21 47 3 10 34 9 50

2 Point Field Goal % 51.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 31.3%
Overall Field Goal % 44.7%
Free Throw % 30.0%



12/1/24 Game #3 Lime: 65
Maroon: 50

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Lime Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Palmer, Daniel 1 4 5 2 5 6 10 5 6 9 1 19
Schadt, Craig 2 2 4 2 6 4 10 1 2 4 1 11
Peniston, Chris 3 0 0 4 6 4 6 1 2 6 3 13
Favez, Eric 4 2 6 3 8 5 14 0 0 9 1 13
Kemme, John 5 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 2 0 0
Morrison, Tyler 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kemme, Patrick 7 3 3 1 1 4 4 0 0 5 1 9

Team Totals 11 18 12 32 23 50 7 10 35 7 65

2 Point Field Goal % 61.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 37.5%
Overall Field Goal % 46.0%
Free Throw % 70.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Rountree, Malachi 1 2 10 0 0 2 10 0 0 4 2 4
Dattilo, Jeff 2 5 8 0 3 5 11 0 0 7 0 10
Paul, Brandon 3 4 7 1 3 5 10 2 3 9 0 13
Edlin, Gary 4 0 2 3 8 3 10 0 0 4 3 9
Marshall, Perry 5 1 2 1 6 2 8 0 0 2 0 5
Ramsey, Mike 6 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
Sanders, Paul 7 3 6 0 4 3 10 0 4 9 2 6

Team Totals 15 35 6 26 21 61 2 7 35 8 50

2 Point Field Goal % 42.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 23.1%
Overall Field Goal % 34.4%
Free Throw % 28.6%



12/1/24 Game #4 Royal: 45
Purple: 42

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Royal Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hardymon, Brandon 1 0 2 0 2 0 4 2 3 2 3 2
Wilson, Jay 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 8 0 2
Zachary, Jeff 3 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 2 2 0 2
Eskridge, David 4 1 4 1 3 2 7 2 4 8 2 7
Hoffner, Matt 5 2 2 3 5 5 7 1 3 3 0 14
Ransdell, Ken 6 1 2 1 8 2 10 0 0 2 5 5
Willinger, Kenny 7 5 10 1 3 6 13 0 0 2 1 13

Team Totals 11 23 6 23 17 46 5 14 27 11 45

2 Point Field Goal % 47.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 26.1%
Overall Field Goal % 37.0%
Free Throw % 35.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gruneisen, Mike 1 1 3 0 2 1 5 0 0 4 2 2
Effinger, John 2 2 7 0 0 2 7 0 0 6 4 4
Sheckles, Twayne 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Thomas, Jeremy 5 6 13 0 2 6 15 0 1 7 1 12
Scharfenberger, John 6 4 9 0 0 4 9 2 2 1 2 10
Isom, Corey 7 1 5 4 8 5 13 0 0 4 2 14

Team Totals 14 37 4 12 18 49 2 3 26 13 42

2 Point Field Goal % 37.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 36.7%
Free Throw % 66.7%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through December 1st Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

1 Blue Team 1            0            1.000

5 Lime Team 1            0            1.000

6 Green Team 1            0            1.000

8 Royal Team 1            0            1.000

4 Red Team 0            0            

2 Black Team 0            1            0.000

3 Orange Team 0            1            0.000

7 Maroon Team 0            1            0.000



Cumulative Season Results Through December 1st Games
TEAM #1 Blue Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Carr, Lincoln 1 1            6            10          0.600     3            4            0.750     9            14          0.643     8            8            1.000     4            4.0         1            29          29.0       
Hudson, Charlie 2 1            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         0            0            0.0         
Gnau, Brian 3 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Miescke, Mike 4 1            0            3            -        1            1            1.000     1            4            0.250     0            0            -        1            1.0         2            3            3.0         
Melendez, Sancho 5 1            6            10          0.600     0            4            -        6            14          0.429     1            1            1.000     6            6.0         1            13          13.0       
Skaggs, Chris 6 1            0            1            -        1            5            0.200     1            6            0.167     3            4            0.750     7            7.0         2            6            6.0         
Renshaw, Brian 7 1            7            12          0.583     2            3            0.667     9            15          0.600     1            4            0.250     3            3.0         2            21          21.0       

Team Totals 1            19          36          0.528     7            17          0.412     26          53          0.491     13          17          0.765     21          21.0       8            72          72.0       
Opponent Totals 1            21          34          0.618     7            15          0.467     28          49          0.571     3            4            0.750     28          28.0       14          66          66.0       
Differential (2)          2            (0.090)   0            2            (0.055)   (2)          4            (0.080)   10          13          0.015     (7)          (7.0)       (6)          6            6.0         

TEAM #2 Black Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Marshall, J.J. 1 1            3            5            0.600     0            0            -        3            5            0.600     1            2            0.500     5            5.0         3            7            7.0         
Crawford, Ray 2 1            3            4            0.750     2            6            0.333     5            10          0.500     0            0            -        5            5.0         2            12          12.0       
Clark, Moe 3 1            10          12          0.833     5            7            0.714     15          19          0.789     2            2            1.000     4            4.0         1            37          37.0       
Williams, Neal 0 1            2            5            0.400     0            0            -        2            5            0.400     0            0            -        4            4.0         5            4            4.0         
Kurtz, Andrew 5 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Oliver, Sam 6 1            3            7            0.429     0            2            -        3            9            0.333     0            0            -        10          10.0       3            6            6.0         
Glover, Mark 7 1            0            1            -        0            0            -        0            1            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         0            0            0.0         

Team Totals 1            21          34          0.618     7            15          0.467     28          49          0.571     3            4            0.750     28          28.0       14          66          66.0       
Opponent Totals 1            19          36          0.528     7            17          0.412     26          53          0.491     13          17          0.765     21          21.0       8            72          72.0       
Differential 2            (2)          0.090     0            (2)          0.055     2            (4)          0.080     (10)        (13)        (0.015)   7            7.0         6            (6)          (6.0)       

TEAM #3 Orange Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Kennedy, Austin 1 1            3            3            1.000     2            5            0.400     5            8            0.625     2            3            0.667     3            3.0         3            14          14.0       
Pierce, Kenny 2 1            0            1            -        0            1            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        2            2.0         2            0            0.0         
Farnan, Patrick 3 1            1            2            0.500     0            0            -        1            2            0.500     0            0            -        9            9.0         2            2            2.0         
Noonan, Jon 4 1            0            7            -        3            5            0.600     3            12          0.250     0            0            -        4            4.0         3            9            9.0         
Gagel, Todd 5 1            2            3            0.667     0            0            -        2            3            0.667     0            0            -        4            4.0         1            4            4.0         
Thornbury, Daniel 6 1            3            5            0.600     0            9            -        3            14          0.214     2            2            1.000     5            5.0         3            8            8.0         
Cosgrove, Rex 7 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!

Team Totals 1            9            21          0.429     5            20          0.250     14          41          0.341     4            5            0.800     27          27.0       14          37          37.0       
Opponent Totals 1            16          31          0.516     5            16          0.313     21          47          0.447     3            10          0.300     34          34.0       9            50          50.0       
Differential (7)          (10)        (0.087)   0            4            (0.063)   (7)          (6)          (0.106)   1            (5)          0.500     (7)          (7.0)       5            (13)        (13.0)     



Cumulative Season Results Through December 1st Games
TEAM #4 Red Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Cummings, Tony 1 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Gagel, Steve 2 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Hart, Brian 3 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Leightenheimer, Jesse 4 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Ramsey, Justin 5 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Spurling, Brian 6 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Thompson, Patrick 7 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!

Team Totals 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Opponent Totals 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Differential 0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!

TEAM #5 Lime Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Palmer, Daniel 1 1            4            5            0.800     2            5            0.400     6            10          0.600     5            6            0.833     9            9.0         1            19          19.0       
Schadt, Craig 2 1            2            4            0.500     2            6            0.333     4            10          0.400     1            2            0.500     4            4.0         1            11          11.0       
Peniston, Chris 3 1            0            0            -        4            6            0.667     4            6            0.667     1            2            0.500     6            6.0         3            13          13.0       
Favez, Eric 4 1            2            6            0.333     3            8            0.375     5            14          0.357     0            0            -        9            9.0         1            13          13.0       
Kemme, John 5 1            0            0            -        0            6            -        0            6            -        0            0            -        2            2.0         0            0            0.0         
Morrison, Tyler 6 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Kemme, Patrick 7 1            3            3            1.000     1            1            1.000     4            4            1.000     0            0            -        5            5.0         1            9            9.0         

Team Totals 1            11          18          0.611     12          32          0.375     23          50          0.460     7            10          0.700     35          35.0       7            65          65.0       
Opponent Totals 1            15          35          0.429     6            26          0.231     21          61          0.344     2            7            0.286     35          35.0       8            50          50.0       
Differential (4)          (17)        0.182     6            6            0.144     2            (11)        0.116     5            3            0.414     0            0.0         (1)          15          15.0       

TEAM #6 Green Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Eubanks, Nate 1 1            6            11          0.545     0            3            -        6            14          0.429     1            2            0.500     3            3.0         2            13          13.0       
Montgomery, Kent 2 1            0            1            -        4            9            0.444     4            10          0.400     1            2            0.500     5            5.0         0            13          13.0       
Coleman, Matt 3 1            2            4            0.500     1            2            0.500     3            6            0.500     0            0            -        9            9.0         3            7            7.0         
Huff, Mitch 4 1            6            6            1.000     0            2            -        6            8            0.750     0            2            -        6            6.0         1            12          12.0       
Dunn, Eran 5 1            0            4            -        0            0            -        0            4            -        1            2            0.500     2            2.0         1            1            1.0         
Willinger, Ken 6 1            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        2            2.0         0            0            0.0         
Latkovski, Dominic 7 1            2            5            0.400     0            0            -        2            5            0.400     0            2            -        7            7.0         2            4            4.0         

Team Totals 1            16          31          0.516     5            16          0.313     21          47          0.447     3            10          0.300     34          34.0       9            50          50.0       
Opponent Totals 1            9            21          0.429     5            20          0.250     14          41          0.341     4            5            0.800     27          27.0       14          37          37.0       
Differential 7            10          0.087     0            (4)          0.063     7            6            0.106     (1)          5            (0.500)   7            7.0         (5)          13          13.0       



Cumulative Season Results Through December 1st Games
TEAM #7 Maroon Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Rountree, Malachi 1 1            2            10          0.200     0            0            -        2            10          0.200     0            0            -        4            4.0         2            4            4.0         
Dattilo, Jeff 2 1            5            8            0.625     0            3            -        5            11          0.455     0            0            -        7            7.0         0            10          10.0       
Paul, Brandon 3 1            4            7            0.571     1            3            0.333     5            10          0.500     2            3            0.667     9            9.0         0            13          13.0       
Edlin, Gary 4 1            0            2            -        3            8            0.375     3            10          0.300     0            0            -        4            4.0         3            9            9.0         
Marshall, Perry 5 1            1            2            0.500     1            6            0.167     2            8            0.250     0            0            -        2            2.0         0            5            5.0         
Ramsey, Mike 6 1            0            0            -        1            2            0.500     1            2            0.500     0            0            -        0            0.0         1            3            3.0         
Sanders, Paul 7 1            3            6            0.500     0            4            -        3            10          0.300     0            4            -        9            9.0         2            6            6.0         

Team Totals 1            15          35          0.429     6            26          0.231     21          61          0.344     2            7            0.286     35          35.0       8            50          50.0       
Opponent Totals 1            11          18          0.611     12          32          0.375     23          50          0.460     7            10          0.700     35          35.0       7            65          65.0       
Differential 4            17          (0.182)   (6)          (6)          (0.144)   (2)          11          (0.116)   (5)          (3)          (0.414)   0            0.0         1            (15)        (15.0)     

TEAM #8 Royal Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hardymon, Brandon 1 1            0            2            -        0            2            -        0            4            -        2            3            0.667     2            2.0         3            2            2.0         
Wilson, Jay 2 1            1            1            1.000     0            1            -        1            2            0.500     0            2            -        8            8.0         0            2            2.0         
Zachary, Jeff 3 1            1            2            0.500     0            1            -        1            3            0.333     0            2            -        2            2.0         0            2            2.0         
Eskridge, David 4 1            1            4            0.250     1            3            0.333     2            7            0.286     2            4            0.500     8            8.0         2            7            7.0         
Hoffner, Matt 5 1            2            2            1.000     3            5            0.600     5            7            0.714     1            3            0.333     3            3.0         0            14          14.0       
Ransdell, Ken 6 1            1            2            0.500     1            8            0.125     2            10          0.200     0            0            -        2            2.0         5            5            5.0         
Willinger, Kenny 7 1            5            10          0.500     1            3            0.333     6            13          0.462     0            0            -        2            2.0         1            13          13.0       

Team Totals 1            11          23          0.478     6            23          0.261     17          46          0.370     5            14          0.357     27          27.0       11          45          45.0       
Opponent Totals 1            14          37          0.378     4            12          0.333     18          49          0.367     2            3            0.667     26          26.0       13          42          42.0       
Differential (3)          (14)        0.100     2            11          (0.072)   (1)          (3)          0.003     3            11          (0.310)   1            1.0         (2)          3            3.0         

TEAM #9 Purple Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gruneisen, Mike 1 1            1            3            0.333     0            2            -        1            5            0.200     0            0            -        4            4.0         2            2            2.0         
Effinger, John 2 1            2            7            0.286     0            0            -        2            7            0.286     0            0            -        6            6.0         4            4            4.0         
Sheckles, Twayne 3 1            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        2            2.0         2            0            0.0         
Dillihay, Baker 4 1            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        2            2.0         0            0            0.0         
Thomas, Jeremy 5 1            6            13          0.462     0            2            -        6            15          0.400     0            1            -        7            7.0         1            12          12.0       
Scharfenberger, John 6 1            4            9            0.444     0            0            -        4            9            0.444     2            2            1.000     1            1.0         2            10          10.0       
Isom, Corey 7 1            1            5            0.200     4            8            0.500     5            13          0.385     0            0            -        4            4.0         2            14          14.0       

Team Totals 1            14          37          0.378     4            12          0.333     18          49          0.367     2            3            0.667     26          26.0       13          42          42.0       
Opponent Totals 1            11          23          0.478     6            23          0.261     17          46          0.370     5            14          0.357     27          27.0       11          45          45.0       
Differential 3            14          (0.100)   (2)          (11)        0.072     1            3            (0.003)   (3)          (11)        0.310     (1)          (1.0)       2            (3)          (3.0)       


